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A L P I N E   R O A D

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)
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LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

E C H O   L A N E

(40' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

P O R T O L A   R O A D

(50' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

H I L L B R O O K   D R I V E

(50' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

N A T H O R S T   A V E N U E

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)

P A S O   D E L

A R R O Y O

(60' WIDE -  PUBLIC)

S A D D L E B A C K   D R I V E

(25' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

F I R E T H O R N   W A Y

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)

LEGEND

APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

DN DOCUMENT NUMBER

O.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS

R/W RIGHT-OF-WAY

SCC SANTA CLARA COUNTY

SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOT

LINETYPES

BOUNDARY LINE

ADJACENT LOT LINE

CREEK BANK

CREEK CENTERLINE

ROAD CENTERLINE

BASIS OF BEARINGS

THE BASIS OF THIS SURVEY IS THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM

OF 1983 (NAD83)(2011) EPOCH 2017.50, CALIFORNIA ZONE III

AS DETERMINED BY BKF USING REDUNDANT REAL-TIME

KINEMATIC (RTK) GNSS FIELD OBSERVATIONS UTLIZING THE

CALIFORNIA SPATIAL REFERENCE CENTER REAL-TIME

NETWORK (CSRC RTN).  FOUR (4) RTK OBSERVATIONS  OF 180

EPOCHS EACH WERE OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF

COMPLETING THIS SURVEY, WITH TWO (2) OBSERVATIONS

BEING OBSERVED FROM CSRC STATION P220 AND P222 EACH,

RESPECTIVELY. THE COORDINATES OF THIS SURVEY WERE

PROJECTED TO GROUND.  TO OBTAIN GRID DISTANCES,

MULTIPLY DISTANCES BY 0.999981152.

RECORD MAP REFERENCES

ALL RECORDING INFORMATION PROVIDED BELOW REFERS TO THE

RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY.

(R1) PARCEL MAP FILED FOR RECORD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1972 IN BOOK 18 OF
PARCELMAPS AT PAGE 18.

(R2) MAP ENTITLED “PORTOLA VALLEY RANCH” FILED FOR RECORD ON
SEPTEMBER 29, 1975 IN BOOK 88 OF MAPS AT PAGES 43 THROUGH 47.

(R3) PARCEL MAP FILED FOR RECORD ON DECEMBER 14, 1976 IN BOOK 34 OF
PARCEL MAPS AT PAGE 22, RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY.

(R4) MAP ENTITLED “PORTOLA VALLEY RANCH 2” FILED FOR RECORD ON
SEPTEMBER 20, 1977 IN BOOK 96 OF MAPS AT PAGES 12 THROUGH 16.

(R5) MAP ENTITLED “PORTOLA VALLEY RANCH 4” FILED FOR RECORD ON
DECEMBER 4, 1981 IN BOOK 106 OF MAPS AT PAGES 26 THROUGH 32.

(R6) MAP ENTITLED “RIGHT-OF-WAY MAP ALPINE ROAD - COUNTY ROAD
NO. 75” DATED DECEMBER 1988 AND ON FILE AT THE SAN MATEO
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

(R7) MAP ENTITLED “PASO DEL ARROYO SUBDIVISION” FILED FOR RECORD
ON FEBRUARY 27, 1989 IN BOOK 119 OF MAPS AT PAGES 58 AND 59.

(R8) RECORD OF SURVEY NO. 3353 FILED FOR RECORD ON JUNE 28, 2019 IN
BOOK 47 OF L.L.S. MAPS AT PAGE 52.

(R9) PARCEL MAP ENTITLED “PARCEL MAP BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
LANDS OF YLCL INVESTMENTS, LLC, AS DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN
GRANT DEED RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 2016, AS INSTRUMENT NO.
2016-100194, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY CONSISTING
OF FOUR (4) SHEETS” DATED MAY 2021 BY LEA & BRAZE
ENGINEERING, INC., CURRENTLY UNDER REVIEW BY THE COUNTY
SURVEYOR'S OFFICE.

20210960 JMS

OF THE LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA OPEN SPACE DISTRICT AS DESCRIBED IN

THAT CERTAIN TRUSTEE'S DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 10, 2011 AS

DOCUMENT NO. 2011-135508 OF SAN MATEO COUNTY RECORDS

TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY      SAN MATEO COUNTY      STATE OF CALIFORNIA

  SCALE 1" = 200'                                           FEBRUARY 2022

BOUNDARY SURVEY

255 SHORELINE DR.,

SUITE 200

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065

(650) 482-6300

www.bkf.com

SHEET 1 OF 4

SURVEYOR’S NOTES

1. ALL TIES ARE PERPENDICULAR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.

3. THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT.

4. A RECORD OF SURVEY FOR THE SURVEYED PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY UNDER

REVIEW BY THE COUNTY.

SURVEYOR’S STATEMENT

THIS MAP CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY

DIRECTION, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROFESSIONAL

LAND SURVEYORS' ACT.

                                                                  02/28/2022

DAVID JUNGMANN, P.L.S. 9267                DATE
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RECORD DOCUMENT REFERENCES

(D1) TRUSTEE'S DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 10, 2011 AS DOCUMENT

NUMBER 2011-135508, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY.

(D2) GRANT DEED RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER

2016-100194, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY.

(D3) DEED FROM WOODS TO COUNTY RECORDED SEPTEMBER 18, 1950 IN

BOOK 1939 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGES 299-301.

(D4) DEED FROM WOODS TO COUNTY RECORDED APRIL 30, 1959 IN BOOK

3591 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGES 465-469.

SEE SHEET 2 - DETAIL B
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SEE SHEET 2 - DETAIL A



40.00' (R1)(R6)

F I R E T H O R N   W A Y

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)

P A S O   D E L   A R R O Y O

(60' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

FND 1.5" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL (R1)

FND 2.5" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL (R7)

FND 2" BRASS DISK W/ PUNCH

IN MON WELL (R1)(R7)

FND 2.5" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL

(R1)(R6)(R7)

A L P I N E   R O A D

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)
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1,272.20' (1,272.27)(C)(R6)

(N
48°1

7'00"E
)(R

1)(R
6)(R

7)

N49°2
8'22"E

259.18' (R
1)(R

7)

LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL STA. 249+43.09 (R6)

ON TANGENT, N52°58'22"E, 0.21' FROM CORNER/E.C.

1,272.20' (1,272.27)(C)(R6)

S52°58'22"W   1,713.99' TOTAL (EC TO ANGLE POINT)

(N51°47'E   1713.96')(D3)(R6)

(N51°47'E   1,473.80')(C)(R6)

N52°58'22"E   1,473.68'

N40°31'38"W (N41°43'00"W)(R1)(R7)

101.31' (R1)(R7)
SFNF - ANGLE POINT IN

ALPINE ALIGNMENT STA.

254+31.78 E.C. (R1)(R6)

S39°33'12"E(R) (S40°44'34"E)(R1)

49.54' (49.66')(R1)

H I L L B R O O K   D R I V E

(50' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)
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FND 3/4" IP W/ YELLOW CAP &

TACK STAMPED "LS 7623" (R9)

SEE SHEET 4

POTENTIAL R/W LINE, UNKNOWN

ORIGIN, APPROXIMATE LOCATION

SCALED PER (R6)

(

N

5

°

E

)

(

D

1

)

(

D

2

)

(

N

0

4

°

2

3

'

0

0

"

E

)

(

R

9

)

N

0

5

°

4

0

'

3

5

"

E

8

7

4

.

8

5

'

 

(

R

9

)

(

1

3

.

2

7

 

C

H

)

(

D

1

)

(

8

7

5

.

8

2

'

)

(

D

2

)

Δ=2°17'59" L=322.72'

(
Δ=2°17'54" L=322.51'

)(
D3

)(
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040.00'
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'
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TOTAL AT CL

(
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1)(R
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N49°2
8'22"E

404.91' (R
1)  

 (4
04.96')(

R7)

90°00'00" (R1)(R7)

R=8
,
000.00' Δ=2°31'34" L=352.71'

CURVE TABLE

CURVE NO.

C1

RADIUS

8,000.00'

DELTA

0°58'26"

LENGTH

135.98'

SFNF - GATE POST (D1)

SFNF - BEARING TREE (D1)

SFNF (R6)

40.00' (R6)

19.67'

SFNF (R6)

SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF

EXCEPTION (A) PER (D1), AS

DESCRIBED IN (D3) AND

SURVEYED BY (R6)
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FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL

STA. 225+29.78

(FB 685-1)(R2)(R6) HELD

FOR PROPERTY CORNER

31.03' (R6)

287.74'

(287.81')(S
MC FB 685-1, PG. 71)

228.20'

(228.13')(S
MC FB 685-1, PG. 71)

711.38' (C
)(R6)

515.94' (SMC FIELD BOOK 685-1, PG. 71)   (
516.03')(R

3)

N50°50'22"E (N49°52'30"E)(R3) (N
49°39'E)(R6)   1

,227.32' (C
)(R6)

201.48' (201.53')(C)(R6)

S A D D L E B A C K   D R I V E

(25' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

FND 2" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL

STA. 222+41.97

(FB 685-1)(R3)(R6)

FND 2" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL (R2)

SEE SHEET 3

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL

STA. 229+00.00 (R6)

N39°09'38"W, 0.11'

FROM CORNER

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL

STA. 232+27.61 (R6)

N45°26'52"W, 0.88'

FROM CORNER

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL

STA. 236+00.00 (U.O.)

0.43' NW OF LINE

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC NAIL

STA. 236+70.82

HELD FOR R/W AND

PROPERTY LINE

FND 2" BRASS DISK W/ PUNCH IN MON

WELL STA. 227+57.91 (FB 685-1)(R3)(R6)

6
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)

142.09' (C
)(R6)

327.67' (327.61')(C
)(R6)

241.62' (241.68')(C
)(R6)

FND 2" BRASS DISK W/

PUNCH IN MON WELL (R2)

S50°50'22"W   3
70.29'

(S49°39'W   3
70.22')(D

4)(R6)

70.84'370.95'

441.79' (441.69')(C)(R6)

ANGLE POINT IN

ALPINE ALIGNMENT

STA. 234+69.29 (R6)
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40.00' (R6)

LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

SFNF - CONC MON (R6)

SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF

EXCEPTION (B) PER (D1), AS

DESCRIBED IN (D4) AND

SURVEYED BY (R6)

LEGEND

FOUND STREET MONUMENT, AS NOTED

FOUND MONUMENT, AS NOTED

FOUND TREE CORNER, AS NOTED

SET 3/4" IRON PIPE WITH PLASTIC PLUG

STAMPED "LS 9267"

APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

(C) CALCULATED FROM RECORD DATA

CH CHAINS

CL CENTERLINE

CONC CONCRETE

DN DOCUMENT NUMBER

(D#) DENOTES RECORD DOCUMENT REFERENCE

E.C. END OF CURVE

FB FIELD BOOK ON FILE AT SMC DPW

FND FOUND

IP IRON PIPE

LS LICENSED SURVEYOR

MON MONUMENT

PLS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

RCE REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

(R) DENOTES RADIAL BEARING

(R#) DENOTES RECORD MAP REFERENCE

R/W RIGHT-OF-WAY

SMC SAN MATEO COUNTY

SFNF SEARCHED FOR, NOT FOUND

SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOT

STA. STATION PER ALPINE ALIGNMENT (R6)(FB 685-1)

U.O. UNKNOWN ORIGIN

LINETYPES

SUBJECT BOUNDARY LINE

ADJACENT LOT LINE

ROAD CENTERLINE

TIE LINE/RADIAL LINE

20210960 JMS

OF THE LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA OPEN SPACE DISTRICT AS DESCRIBED IN

THAT CERTAIN TRUSTEE'S DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 10, 2011 AS

DOCUMENT NO. 2011-135508 OF SAN MATEO COUNTY RECORDS

TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY      SAN MATEO COUNTY      STATE OF CALIFORNIA

  SCALE 1" = 100'                                           FEBRUARY 2022

BOUNDARY SURVEY

255 SHORELINE DR.,

SUITE 200

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065

(650) 482-6300

www.bkf.com

SHEET 2 OF 4
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SEE SHEET 4

SEE SHEET 3

DETAIL A

DETAIL B



LEGEND

FOUND STREET MONUMENT, AS NOTED ON SHEET 2

FOUND MONUMENT, AS NOTED

FOUND FENCE POST CORNER, AS NOTED

FOUND TREE CORNER, AS NOTED

SET 3/4" IRON PIPE WITH PLASTIC PLUG STAMPED

"LS 9267"

APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

(C) CALCULATED FROM RECORD DATA

CH CHAINS

DN DOCUMENT NUMBER

(D#) DENOTES RECORD DOCUMENT REFERENCE

FB FIELD BOOK ON FILE AT SMC DPW

FND FOUND

IP IRON PIPE

LS LICENSED SURVEYOR

MON MONUMENT

O.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS

PLS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

RCE REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

(R) DENOTES RADIAL BEARING

(R#) DENOTES RECORD MAP REFERENCE

R/W RIGHT-OF-WAY

SCC SANTA CLARA COUNTY

SMC SAN MATEO COUNTY

SFNF SEARCHED FOR, NOT FOUND

SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOT

STA. STATION PER ALPINE ALIGNMENT (R6)(FB 685-1)

LINETYPES

SUBJECT BOUNDARY LINE

ADJACENT LOT LINE

BARBED WIRE FENCE LINE

CREEK BANK

CREEK CENTERLINE

ROAD CENTERLINE

TIE LINE/RADIAL LINE
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LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

FND 41" DIAMETER OAK TREE WITH 3 HACK MARK

SCARS AND BRASS TAG STAMPED "LS 6766" ON

NORTHERLY FACE WITH BARBED WIRE RUNNING

NORTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHWESTERLY (R8)(D1)

FND 1.5" SOLID PIN WITH CAP

AND PUNCH IN CONCRETE (R2)

FND REMAINING 4X4 CHAMFERED FENCE POST (R2), 1 FOOT

ABOVE GRADE WITH MODERN BARBED WIRE AND T-POST FENCE

BYPASSING SAID POST ALONG ITS NORTHERLY SIDE; SET NAIL IN

TOP CENTER OF POST TO PERPETUATE ACCEPTED POSITION

FND DISTURBED 4X4 CHAMFERED

FENCE POST (R2), LYING ON THE

GROUND BENEATH BARBED WIRE AND

T-POST FENCE, BOTTOM END OF POST

LOCATED  0.6' SOUTHWESTERLY FROM

CALCULATED CORNER POSITION, NO

EVIDENCE OF POST HOLE FOUND

FND 3/4" IP WITH PLUG & TACK

STAMPED "RCE 7548" (R2)(R4)
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S A D D L E B A C K   D R I V E

(25' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)

FND 1.5" IP W/ CONC

NAIL STA. 225+29.78

(FB 685-1)(R2)(R6)

HELD FOR PROPERTY

CORNER
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FND 41" DIAMETER OAK

TREE WITH BARBED WIRE

RUNNING NORTHEASTERLY

AND NORTHWESTERLY,

S58°W, 7.8' FROM CORNER

CALCULATED CORNER POSITION BASED ON

GRANT LINE ADJUSTMENT OF RECORD DATA

BETWEEN STREET MONUMENT AT SADDLEBACK

DRIVE AND THE ALPINE ROAD R/W AND THE

1.5" SOLID PIN IN CONCRETE PER (R2)

SFNF - CHAMFERED FENCE POST (D1)(R2)(R4)(R5)

HELD RECORD ANGLE AND DISTANCES FROM

FOUND 3/4" IRON PIPES PER (R4)

102°56'00" (C)(R4)
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YELLOW PLUG STAMPED

"RCE 7548" (R4)
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S70°15'45"E   123.91' MON-MON

SFNF - REBAR (R2)

CALCULATED CORNER POSITION BASED ON

GRANT LINE ADJUSTMENT OF RECORD

DATA BETWEEN THE 1.5" PIN IN CONCRETE

AND THE FOUND FENCE POST TO THE

SOUTHEAST PER (R2)

(S48-1/2°E)(D1)

(S48°05'20"E)(R2)

S48°05'54"E

693.83'

(693.97')(R2)

(9.91 CH)(D1)

FND 1" IP WITH CAP

STAMPED "LS 6766" (R8)

FND 1" IP WITH CAP

STAMPED "LS 6766" (R8)

L
5

FND 44" DIAMETER OAK TREE WITH 3 HACK

MARK SCARS AND BRASS TAG STAMPED

"LS 6766" ON SOUTHEASTERLY FACE WITH

BARBED WIRE RUNNING SOUTHEASTERLY

AND SOUTHWESTERLY (R8)(D1)

FND 41" DIAMETER OAK TREE WITH 3 HACK MARK

SCARS AND BRASS TAG STAMPED "LS 6766" ON

NORTHERLY FACE WITH BARBED WIRE RUNNING

NORTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHWESTERLY (R8)(D1)

V A L L E Y   O A K   T R A I L

(25' WIDE R/W -  A PUBLIC STREET)
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635.63' (R8*) 262.51' (R8*)

25.00' (20.00')(R8*)

LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

* NOTE: DISTANCES INDICATED

HEREON TO MATCH RECORD PER

(R8) HAVE BEEN CONVERTED FROM

GRID TO GROUND BY APPLYING THE

SCALE FACTOR SPECIFIED BY (R8)
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LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

FND 1" IP WITH CAP

STAMPED "LS 6766" (R8)

FND 1" IP WITH CAP

STAMPED "LS 6766" (R8)

L O S   T R A N C O S   R O A D

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)
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FND 36" DIAMETER

OAK TREE WITH

PARTIALLY HEALED

BLAZE (R9)(D1)(D2)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

LEGEND

FOUND 3/4" IRON PIPE WITH YELLOW CAP

& TACK STAMPED "LS 7623" PER (R9),

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

FOUND TREE CORNER, AS NOTED

SET 3/4" IRON PIPE WITH PLASTIC PLUG

STAMPED "LS 9267"

APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

(C) CALCULATED FROM RECORD DATA

CH CHAINS

DN DOCUMENT NUMBER

(D#) DENOTES RECORD DOCUMENT REFERENCE

FND FOUND

IP IRON PIPE

LK LINKS

LS LICENSED SURVEYOR

PLS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

(R) DENOTES RADIAL BEARING

(R#) DENOTES RECORD MAP REFERENCE

R/W RIGHT-OF-WAY

SCC SANTA CLARA COUNTY

SFNF SEARCHED FOR, NOT FOUND

SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOT

LINETYPES

SUBJECT BOUNDARY LINE

ADJACENT LOT LINE

CREEK BANK

CREEK CENTERLINE

ROAD CENTERLINE

TIE LINE/RADIAL LINE
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NOTE: THE SUBJECT BOUNDARY RUNS ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF

LOS TRANCOS CREEK, COINCIDING WITH THE COUNTY LINE; THE

RIPARIAN BOUNDARY IS IN A CONSTANT STATE OF FLUX, THUS, TIE

COURSES ARE FOR AREA COMPUTATION PURPOSES ONLY

(N13°W   60 LK)(D1)

(N13°31'30"W   39.60')(R9)

N12°13'55"W   39.55'

F I R E T H O R N   W A Y

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)

(N5°E)(D1)(D2)

(N04°23'00"E)(R9)

N05°40'35"E

874.85' (R9)

(13.27 CH)(D1)

(875.82')(D2)

(N1-1/2°E   46 LK)(D1)

(N00°58'30"E)(R9)

N02°16'05"E   30.36' (R9)

19.88' (R9)
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FND 36" DIAMETER

OAK TREE WITH

PARTIALLY HEALED

BLAZE (R9)(D1)(D2)

LANDS OF MIDPENINSULA

OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(DN 2011-135508)

3,366,745± SQ. FT.

77.3± ACRES

A L P I N E   R O A D

(R/W WIDTH VARIES -  A PUBLIC STREET)

19.67'

LINE TABLE

LINE NO.

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

DIRECTION

N27°07'39"E

N37°24'42"E

N41°54'58"E

N56°06'17"E

N31°27'51"E

N02°23'38"E

N00°27'34"W

N45°40'24"E

N16°37'50"E

N20°13'19"E

N02°33'58"E

N19°43'15"W

LENGTH

9.81'

36.79'

20.70'

24.87'

24.26'

24.20'

20.95'

36.28'

35.54'

21.56'

33.12'

43.63'

LINE TABLE

LINE NO.

L13

L14

L15

L16

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

L22

L23

L24

DIRECTION

N51°17'54"E

N27°21'30"E

N01°51'30"E

N18°18'52"E

N33°52'38"E

N20°40'16"E

N28°20'34"W

N15°14'19"W

N08°55'57"W

N09°17'51"W

N73°40'10"E

N01°22'29"W

LENGTH

18.80'

32.49'

56.71'

24.83'

25.80'

38.67'

45.08'

34.33'

23.83'

61.38'

56.41'

31.14'

LINE TABLE

LINE NO.

L25

L26

L27

L28

L29

L30

L31

L32

L33

L34

L35

L36

DIRECTION

N21°21'29"W

N31°44'32"W

N28°22'31"W

N34°47'17"W

N37°08'42"W

N13°40'27"W

N18°05'25"E

N27°13'04"W

N46°42'57"E

N31°44'56"E

N37°15'43"W

N31°29'52"W

LENGTH

22.22'

17.74'

14.30'

41.00'

39.91'

18.49'

16.82'

16.56'

36.49'

42.19'

10.79'

15.94'

LINE TABLE

LINE NO.

L37

L38

L39

L40

L41

L42

L43

L44

L45

DIRECTION

N21°07'41"W

N03°01'18"W

N08°46'37"W

N07°31'33"E

N51°07'46"E

N32°09'51"E

N22°01'29"E

N43°10'32"E

N34°47'52"E

LENGTH

13.59'

32.25'

31.98'

27.16'

27.34'

32.78'

30.86'

26.39'

31.30'

CURVE TABLE

CURVE NO.

C2

C3

RADIUS

200.00'

250.00'

DELTA

38°29'59"

12°29'18"

LENGTH

134.39'

54.49'
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